111000102691

(Requestor's Name)								
(Address)								
(Address)								
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)								
☐ PICK-ÚP ☐ WAIT ☐ MAIL								
(Business Entity Name)								
(Document Number)								
Certified Copies Certificates of Status								
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:								
•								

Office Use Only



400213152194

10/17/11--01006--001 **25.00

ZBII OCT 17 AM 8: 34
SEGRETARY OF STATE
ANALYSES ET ABLE

J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER

OCT 19 2011

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Sec Division of Corp						
SUBJE	CT∙	VI	A P, LLC				
30B0E		•					
		Amendment and fee(s) are sub					
Piease r	eturn all correspor	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:				
Arthur Rutenberg							
Name of Person							
Via P, LLC							
Firm/Company							
13922 58th Street North							
Clearwater, FL 33760						,	
	-		~ .				
	jburton@arhomes.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)						
For furt	her information co	oncerning this matter, please c		nt nonneation;	RE TAI AHAS	2811 OCT 17	
	loa	inne Burton	_{at (} 727 ₎	536-5900	SEE,		i ∫T
	Name of		Area Code &	Daytime Telephone Numbe	SECRETARY OF STATE	AM 8: 34	
Enclose	d is a check for th	e following amount:			5	* .	
\$25.	00 Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is er	nclosed) Certified	ate of Status		d)
MAILING ADDRESS:		STREET/C	OURIER ADDRESS:				

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

	VIA P,	LLC						
(<u>Name of the Limited</u> (A	Liability Compa Florida Limited L	<mark>ny as it now app</mark> Liability Compan	ears on our records.) y)					
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Li Florida document numberL11000102		were filed on _	September 8, 2011	and as	ssigned			
This amendment is submitted to amend the following	owing:							
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	the limited liab	ility company	<u>here</u> :					
The new name must be distinguishable and end wit "L.L.C."	h the words "Limi	ited Liability Cor	npany," the designation "L	LCH or the	abbrev	iation		
Enter new principal offices address, if applic	able:	13922 58th	n Street North	LAHA	<u>e</u>	T		
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREE	T ADDRESS)	Clearwater	r, FL 33760	ARY SSE				
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		13922 58th	n Street North	OF STATE E, FLORIDA	AM 8: 34	The said		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	Clearwater, FL 33760							
B. If amending the registered agent and/or the new registered of			n our records, <u>enter t</u>	ne name	of the	new		
Name of New Registered Agent:	Joanne Burton							
New Registered Office Address:	13922 58th	3922 58th Street North Enter Florida street address						
			Enter Floriaa sireet aaai					
	City	, Florida	33760 Zip Code					
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing I	Rogistored Agent	City		<i>Σιρ</i> (0)	110			

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

MGRM = Managing Member <u>Title</u> Address **Type of Action** <u>Name</u> **MGRM** Kenneth R. McGurn 101 SE 2nd Place ✓ Remove Suite 202___ Gainesville, FL 32601 Arthur Rutenberg MGRM 13922 58th Street North Clearwater, FL 33760 Remove ☐ Remove Add Remove ∏Add Remove Add Remove D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.) See attached Assignment of Membership Interests Dated Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member Arthur Rutenberg Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fee: \$25.00

ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTERESTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, on this London of September 2011, KENNETH R. MCGURN, individually ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell, convey, deliver and transfer a one hundred percent (100%) membership interest (the "Membership Interests") in VIA P, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company") to ARTHUR RUTENBERG, individually ("Assignee"), and the Assignee does hereby accept assignment of such Membership Interests in and to the Company.

Assignor does hereby warrant to Assignee that Assignor has valid marketable title to the Membership Interests, free and clear of any pledge, lien, security interest, encumbrance, claim or equitable interest and has full right, power and authority to assign, sell, convey, deliver and transfer the Membership Interests to Assignee. Except as aforesaid, this assignment is made without recourse, representations or warranties of any kind or nature, express, implied, or imposed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this instrument as of the date set forth above.

Witnesses:

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Linda M. Gury

Name: Viva F. Tord

Kenneth R. McGurn, individually

ASSIGNEE:

Name: S-TEPHEN A. JONES

and Joanne Button

Tihur Rutenberg, individually

SECRETARY OF STATE